
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
 

•	 
RESOLUTION NO. 72-50 

AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF, DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE 
SERVICES, TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT 
NO.	 1-2-71 WITH KAISER ENGINEERS TO INCLUDE A WATER 
QUALITY SURVEY OF THE TRUCKEE RIVER 

WHEREAS: 

1.	 The State and Regional Boards need information on the effect 
of waste discharges on the quality of water in the Truckee 
River. 

2.	 An intensive. survey of existing water quality in the Truckee 
River is required before an evaluation of the effect of a 
waste discharge on water quality in the Truckee River can be 
made. 

3.	 The Environmental Protection Agency is developing a mathemat­
ical model of the Truckee River which will be able to use 
data from the Truckee River water quality survey to predict 
changes in water quality in the Truckee River resulting from 
the discharge of treated wastewater to the Truckee River. 

• 
4. That Kaiser Engineers is developing the Basin Plan for planning 

a;r-ea No. 6A,the North Lahontan Basin, under Standard Agreement 
No. ~-2-71 and can conduct the water quality survey of the 
Truckee River if the Agreement is amended to so provide at a 
cost to the state of not to exceed $53,000.	 . 

THEREFORE BErT RESOLVED: 

1.	 That the Board enter into an amendment to Standard Agreement
No. 1-2-71 with Kaiser Engineers for a survey of water quality
in the Truckee River in an amount not to exceed $53,000. 

2.	 That the Chief, Division of Administrative Services be author­
ized to execute the Amendment to the Agreement on behalf of 
the Board. 

CERTIFICATION 

The	 undersigned, Executive Officer of the State Water Resources 
Control Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a fUll, 
true and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted 
at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on 
July 6, 1972. 

J:M- Ji. i:Jt::I
Bill B. Dendy
Executive Officer• 




